

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.5 & 6 of 2012 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24332/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012 dated
24/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVINDRA SADANAND PHATAK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
office report)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sah, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
No.5 Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR
Ms. Mohita B., Adv.

For R-1 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.5 and 6 of 2012, returnable two
weeks hence.

Service of such notice may be effected on all the
respondents, other than the respondent No.1, both in the usual
course and also by way of Dasti service. Since Mr. Gaurav
Agrawal, learned counsel, has appeared for the respondent No.1,
service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with.

The respondents will be entitled to file their response to
the interlocutory applications within two weeks.

Let this matter be listed two weeks hence.

Let the special leave petition, which is listed on
8th October, 2012, for final disposal, be preponed and be listed
along with the interlocutory applications.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar