

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
(CC 20415/2012)
(From judgment and order dated 23/24-7-2012 in WP No.3733/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

YASIN AYUB QURESHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned order, permission to file lengthy grounds
and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Munir Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.
Exemption allowed.
Issue notice.
Let the matter be heard along with S.L.P. (C) No.24332 of
2012.

...2/-

- 2 -

Since learned counsel have already appeared on behalf of
the Respondent Nos.1, 5 and 7, service of notice on the said
respondents be dispensed with. Let the other respondents be served
in the usual course.

The respondents would be entitled to file their
respective counter affidavits to the special leave petition within
three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a
week thereafter.

In the meantime, the directions issued by the High Court
with regard to the relief prayed for in prayer (b), shall remain
stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar