

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 8390/2013(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in CWP No.3733/2012, dated  
24/07/2012 in CWP No.3733/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDHAKAR CHAVAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In chambers)For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner states that proof of  
service on Ms. V.D. Khanna, counsel for respondent will be filed  
within seven days.

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master