

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29150/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in CWP No. 3733/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUDHAKAR CHAVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 06th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner states that proof of service on Ms. V. D. Khanna, counsel for respondent will be filed within seven days.

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP (Civil) No. 24332 of 2012 was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 16th August, 2012, when the Court was pleased to direct issue notice and the same is being listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.09.2013 as Item No. 210, Court No. 10. Copy of the order dated 16.08.2012 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that SLP (Civil) No. 21398 of 2012 arising out of similar point of law was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 03rd August, 2012. Copy of the order dated 03.08.2012 is placed in the paper books at Page Nos. 61-68 as Annexure P-2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of September, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR