

&  
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29858-29859/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012 dated 24/07/2012 in WP No.3733/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAYOR, THANE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Adjourned to 28.10.2013.

To be tagged along with SLP (C) No.24332/2012.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master