

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24332/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2012
in WP No. 3733/2012,24/07/2012 in WP No. 3733/2012 passed by the
High Court Of Bombay)

RAVINDRA SADANAND PHATAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for appln(s) for discharge of advocate on record and exemption
from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and
permission to file lengthy grounds and vacating interim order and
withdrawal of SLP and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1358/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

SLP(C)...CC No. 4671/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC No. 6275/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)...CC No. 6451/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 29150/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 29858-29859/2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.03.30

18:21:06 IST

Reason:

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

-2-

Mrs V. D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Mr. M.B. Elakkumaran, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Bhagel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Fali Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.M. Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Sheena S., Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 10 of 2015 in SLP(C) No. 24332 of 2012

We are not inclined to pass any order at this stage on IA No. 10 (Application for vacating the interim order passed by this Court dated 16.8.2012).

However, we make it clear that any action taken by the respondents during the pendency of the present special leave petition shall be subject to the result of the special leave petition.

-3-

List all these matters in the second week of April, 2015 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER