

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24332/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2012 in WP No. 3733/2012,24/07/2012 in WP No. 3733/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RAVINDRA SADANAND PHATAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy grounds and withdrawal of SLP and interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1358/2013  
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4671/2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6275/2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6451/2013  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29150/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29858-29859/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For the parties:

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Mr. M.B. Ellakkumaran, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters next week, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER