

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24332/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/07/2012 and 24/07/2012 in WP No. 3733/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

RAVINDRA SADANAND PHATAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy grounds and withdrawal of SLP and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1358/2013, S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4671/2013
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6275/2013, S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6451/2013
SLP(C) No. 29150/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 29858-29859/2013
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shekhar,Adv.

Mrs V. D. Khanna,Adv.

Ms. Savita Singh,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Amol Chitale,Adv.

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2016.01.06

16:59:00 IST

Reason:

Ms. Pragya Baghel,Adv.
Mr. Samten Doma,Adv.

1

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.

Mrs.V.D. Khanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the month of April, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar