

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

REVISED  
SECTION IXS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24332/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2012 in WP No. 3733/2012 24-07-2012 in WP No. 3733/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAVINDRA SADANAND PHATAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29150/2013 (IX)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6451/2013 (IX)

(Application for permission to file SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6275/2013 (IX)

(Application for permission to file SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4671/2013 (IX)

(Application for permission to file SLP)

SLP(C) No. 29858-29859/2013 (IX)SLP(C) No. 1358/2013 (IX)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

Ms. Savita Singh, AOR  
For Respondent(s) Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Sreenath S., Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.  
Ms. Deepalaxmi Matwankar, Adv.  
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Learned counsel for the respondents has pointed out that the tenure of the Municipal Corporation itself has come to an end and thus, the matter has become infructuous.

In view of above, the special leave petitions are dismissed as infructuous.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24332/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2012 in WP No. 3733/2012 24-07-2012 in WP No. 3733/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAVINDRA SADANAND PHATAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY DEVRAM BHOIR . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29150/2013 (IX)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6451/2013 (IX)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6275/2013 (IX)S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4671/2013 (IX)SLP(C) No. 29858-29859/2013 (IX)SLP(C) No. 1358/2013 (IX)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.  
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

Ms. Savita Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Sreenath S., Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Ms. Priya Aristotle, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.  
Ms. Deepplaxmi Matwankar, Adv.  
Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has pointed out that the tenure of the Municipal Corporation itself has come to an end and thus, the matter has become infructuous.

In view of above, the special leave petitions are dismissed as infructuous.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER